

Listed on 30.4.2015  
Ld. Registrar's Court No. 02  
Item No. 95

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 6086 of 2012**

G. Irudayasamy ..Appellant

Versus

Correspondent & Headmaster, St. Joseph's  
College Hr. Sec. School, Tamil Nadu & Ors. ..Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 7th April, 2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras in Review Application S.R. No. 45874 of 2010 in W.A. No. 1094 of 2009.

It is submitted that there are five Respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 has been served at Special Leave Petition stage.

Service of notice is complete.

Original record has been returned back to the High Court in terms of circular dated 4th December, 2014.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Appellant and counsel for the respondent No. 1 have filed statement of cases.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report as pre final hearing.

Dated this, the 17th day of Arpil, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. K.K. Mani, Advocate  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk