

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 6086/2012

G. IRUDAYASAMY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CORRESPONDENT& HEADMASTER ST.JOS.SCH&ORS

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date : 09/10/2015 This application was called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri K.K. Mani, learned counsel states that  
main matter is coming up before the Court in the  
month of October, 2015 itself. Therefore, he  
requests us to permit him to withdraw this  
application.

Permission sought for is granted.

I.A. No. 3 of 2015 is disposed of as withdrawn  
accordingly.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Charanjeet Kaur  
Date: 2015.10.09  
18:34:54 IST  
Reason: